1
Compact Interlock Safety Door Switch D4DS
Compact Safety Switch Saves Space
and is Ideal for a Variety of Doors
Positive opening mechanism   and double
insulation        approved by TÜV and BIA.
Five-direction Operation Key.
Approved by UL, CSA, BIA, and SUVA standards.

D4DS D4DS
2
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend:
Switches
1. Conduit
1: Pg13.5 (1-conduit)
2: G1/2 (1-conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit)
5: Pg13.5 (2-conduit)
6: G1/2 (2-conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
5: 1NC/1NO (Slow-action)
A: 2NC (Slow-action)
3. Head Mounting Direction
F: Front-side mounting
4. Head Variation
S: Standard
1. Operation Key T ype
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting
(horizontally adjustable)
D4DS-K�
1
Operation Key
D4DS-����
1 2 3 4
Note: Note that any order for the head part or the switch part alone cannot be
accepted. The Operation Key is sold separately.
Type Conduit size 1NC/1NO (Slow-action) 2NC (Slow-action)
Positive opening Model Positive opening Model
1-conduit Pg13.5 D4DS-15FS D4DS-1AFS
G1/2 D4DS-25FS D4DS-2AFS
1/2-14NPT D4DS-35FS D4DS-3AFS
2-conduit Pg13.5 D4DS-55FS D4DS-5AFS
G1/2 D4DS-65FS D4DS-6AFS
 Accessories (Order Separately)
Operation Key
Mounting  type Model
Horizontal D4DS-K1
Vertical D4DS-K2
Adjustable
(horizontal)
D4DS-K3
D4DS D4DS
3
Specifications
 Ratings
Applicable Standards
TÜV and BIA (EN60947-5-1)
Utilization  category AC-15
Rated operating current (I e) 2 A
Rated operating voltage (U e) 400 V
UL (UL508/CSA C22.2 No.14)
A600
Rated voltage Current Voltage � Ampere
Continuous Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC 30 A 3 A
480 VAC 15 A 1.5 A
600 VAC 12 A 1.2 A
General
Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive load
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 10 A 3 A 1.5 A 10 A 5 A 2.5 A
250 VAC 10 A 2 A 1 A 10 A 3 A 1.5 A
400 VAC 10 A 1.5 A 0.8 A 3 A 1.5 A 0.8 A
8 VDC 10 A 6 A 3 A 10 A 6 A
14 VDC 10 A 6 A 3 A 10 A 6 A
30 VDC 6 A 4 A 3 A 6 A 4 A
125 VDC 0.8 A 0.2 A 0.2 A 0.8 A 0.2 A